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Value of Permits issued:  
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Value of Permits Issued Year to date:  

Richard Weidhaas,  
CBCO Chief Building Official
Monthly Building Statistics     

Monthly Building Statistics for 

Type Number of Value 
Permits 

Residential  

Farm  

Industrial

Institutional  

Commercial  

Residential Other 

Demolitions

Septic  

TOTAL 

2019

75

$13,655,000

652

$106,466,000

2020

89

$22,675,000

931

$235,915,000

October 2020

44

4

4

0

8

17

4

8

89

$19,674,000

$583,000

$1,534,000

$0

$161,000

$623,000

$27,000

$73,000

$22,675,000

October



Commercial, Farm, Industrial and Institutional Permits issued with values in 
excess of $100,000 this month 

Owner/ Type Value 
Occupant of Work 

Farm Permits 

Address 

Owner/ Type Value 
Occupant of Work 

Industrial Permits 

Address 

314 Maple Avenue S

 630 Watt's Pond Road

Burford Acres Ltd

37 Worthington Drive

30 White Swan Road

274 Pottruff Road

Apoma Ltd

Volco Inc

Kingwood Paris Meadows
Limited

31 Woodslee Avenue 2764801 Ontario Inc

Storage Building

Storage Building

Addition

Addition

Sanitary Pumping Station

Interior Renovations

$350,000

$130,000

$687,000

$522,000

$200,000

$125,000



Year to date Building Statistics 

Number of Value Number of Value 
Permits Permits 

Type 

Residential  

Farm  

Industrial 

Institutional  

Commercial  

Residential Other 

Demolitions  

Septic  

TOTAL 

Year to Date
Housing Units 

Single Detached  

Duplexes, Semi-Detached 

Triplexes 

Fourplexes  

Townhouses  

Apartments  

Additional Residential Units 

Conversions  

TTotal  

2019

151

31

28

18

38

44

278

64

652

$59,081,000

$4,467,000

$16,561,000

$13,966,000

$1,580,000

$729,000

$9,135,000

$947,000

$106,466,000

2020

470

36

30

7

35

21

262

70

931

418

54

0

0

149

10

0

0

631

$177,033,000

$6,934,000

$21,703,000

$12,642,000

$5,851,000

$230,000

$10,543,000

$979,000

$235,915,000


