

Development Services

Report on Construction Activity

Month of October Summary Report

	2019	2020
Number of Permits issued:	75	89
Value of Permits issued:	\$13,655,000	\$22,675,000
Number of Permits Issued Year to date:	652	931
Value of Permits Issued Year to date:	\$106,466,000	\$235,915,000

Richard Weidhaas, CBCO Chief Building Official Monthly Building Statistics

Monthly Building Statistics for October 2020

Туре	Number of Permits	Value
Residential	44	\$19,674,000
Farm	4	\$583,000
Industrial	4	\$1,534,000
Institutional	0	\$0
Commercial	8	\$161,000
Residential Other	17	\$623,000
Demolitions	4	\$27,000
Septic	8	\$73,000
		400 075 000
TOTAL	89	\$22,675,000

Commercial, Farm, Industrial and Institutional Permits issued with values in excess of \$100,000 this month

Farm Permits

Address	Owner/ Occupant	Type of Work	Value
314 Maple Avenue S	Burford Acres Ltd	Storage Building	\$350,000
630 Watt's Pond Road		Storage Building	\$130,000

Industrial Permits

Address	Owner/ Occupant	Type of Work	Value
37 Worthington Drive	Apoma Ltd	Addition	\$687,000
30 White Swan Road	Volco Inc	Addition	\$522,000
274 Pottruff Road	Kingwood Paris Meadows Limited	Sanitary Pumping Station	\$200,000
31 Woodslee Avenue	2764801 Ontario Inc	Interior Renovations	\$125,000

Year to date Building Statistics

	2	2019	2	2020
Туре	Number of Permits	Value	Number of Permits	Value
Residential	151	\$59,081,000	470	\$177,033,000
Farm	31	\$4,467,000	36	\$6,934,000
Industrial	28	\$16,561,000	30	\$21,703,000
Institutional	18	\$13,966,000	7	\$12,642,000
Commercial	38	\$1,580,000	35	\$5,851,000
Residential Other	44	\$729,000	21	\$230,000
Demolitions	278	\$9,135,000	262	\$10,543,000
Septic	64	\$947,000	70	\$979,000
TOTAL	652	\$106,466,000	931	\$235,915,000

	Year to Date Housing Units
Single Detached	418
Duplexes, Semi-Detached	54
Triplexes	0
Fourplexes	0
Townhouses	149
Apartments	10
Additional Residential Units	0
Conversions	0
Total	631